## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VTG Holdings, Inc.		03/06/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rapco International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3581 Larch Lane	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853855	RAPCO
Serial Number:	77050035	THE RAPCOHORIZON COMPANY
Serial Number:	77082176	DIGIPHY
Registration Number:	3358564	OCULUS DESIGNS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320486-22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky A. Williams

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0751

900100966

H \$1150

Signature:	/baw/
Date:	03/07/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=VTG Assignment#page1.tif source=VTG Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0752

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM VTG HOLDINGS, INC. TO RAPCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

This Assignment is made as of March <u>6</u>, 2008, by VTG Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 3581 Larch Lane, Jackson, Missouri 63755 to Rapco International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3581 Larch Lane, Jackson, Missouri 63755.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of and symbolized by the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

VTG HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Paul Kreie, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0753

# SCHEDULE A

MARK (LOGO)	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date
RAPCO	2,853,855	6/15/2004
THE RAPCOHORIZON COMPANY	77/050,035	11/22/2006
DIGIPHY	77/082,176	1/12/2007
OCULUS DESIGNS	3,358,564	12/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0754

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008**